Our Ref: 390/2022

October 2022



Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

A copy of the Trust's parking policy

Trust car parking policy is currently under review due to a number of changes introduced relating to concessionary parking changes and some site specific operating procedures resulting from new capital developments of the sites infrastructure.

New policy projected to be approved early 2024

Details of the price of car parking per hospital site within the Trust

Doncaster Bassetlaw Teaching Hospitals	Up to 1 hour - £1.60 Up to 2 hours - £2.90
• DRI	Up to 4 hours - £4.20
BDGH MMH	Over 4 hours - £8.70 Allocated - £45.9 per month
	Unallocated - £23.46 per month

Confirmation of how the Trust has implemented both the mandatory and voluntary elements of the "NHS car parking guidance 2022 for NHS trusts and NHS foundation trusts", including;

whether parents and/or carers of children and young people (up to age 25) with cancer are offered free parking/parking exemptions

whether parents and/or carers of children and young people (up to age 25) with cancer are offered parking concessions and details of the financial value of these

whether young people (17-25) with cancer are offered free parking/parking exemptions

whether young people (17-25) with cancer are offered parking concessions and details of the financial value of these

whether any free parking/parking exemptions or concessions apply to inpatient/active treatment visits, visits to attend follow-up appointments (i.e. not undergoing active treatment), or both

Our Ref: 390/2022

October 2022

If yes to any items in point 3, how many parents and/or carers of children and young people (up to age 25) with cancer and/or young people (17-25) with cancer have been offered free parking/parking exemptions or concessions, provided per category (free parking/exemption, concession);

per financial year since 2017 (2017/18, 2018/19, 2019/20, 2020/21, 2021/22, and 2022/23 to date)

per hospital site within the Trust

See table (Q.4)

Details of how the Trust shares, communicates and displays information about free parking/parking exemptions and/or concessions, their eligibility, how to access them and their financial value

1. Please see attached link - <u>https://extranet.dbth.nhs.uk/parking-permit/concessionary-permits-for-patients-and-visitors/</u>. This details how staff, patients and members of the public can access the information on how to apply for concessionary parking under the relevant headings

Confirmation whether car parking within the Trust is owned and managed by the Trust or is owned and managed by a private company, and if so what company

- 2. The Trust car parking facilities are outsourced under contract to Saba Parking Ltd
- Details of how many complaints the Trust has received from parents and/or carers of children and young people (up to age 25) with cancer and/or young people (17-25) with cancer regarding car parking charges or regarding the information the Trust provides about car parking charges;

per financial year since 2017 (2017/18, 2018/19, 2019/20, 2020/21, 2021/22, and 2022/23 to date)

per hospital site within the NHS Trust or NHS Foundation Trust

Information data sets are not currently available

Our Ref: 390/2022

October 2022



4. Details of any other travel-related support provided by the Trust which is available to parents and/or carers of children and young people (up to age 25) with cancer and/or young people with cancer, including;

how children and young people and their parents or carers are informed of the support that is available to them

how the support is accessed/applied for

the financial value of the support and whether this is provided up-front or requires a claim to be paid back to the recipient

the duration of the support and type of care this applies to (e.g. inpatient/active treatment, follow-up/outpatient etc.)

See above link (Q.1) regarding access to parking concessions

Table below relates to cost details of up front support applicable to the various concession groups for wavered car parking charges for period 01/04/2022 to 30/09/2022

Reason	Number of requests	Average attendances	Number of spaces	Lost revenue '£'
Neonatal	71	5	355	4,632.75
Children-parental	9	5	45	587.25
Regular attendance	90	3	270	3,523.50
End of Life	488	5	2,440	31,842
Long Term Visiting	50	6	300	3,915
Cancer Treatment	-	-	1,200	15,660
Totals				60,160.5